(often called accretion) in NAV per share over their investment per share and will also experience a disproportionately greater increase in their
participation in our earnings and assets and their voting power than our increase in assets, potential earning power and voting interests due to
the offering. The level of accretion will increase as the excess number of shares purchased by such stockholder increases. Even a stockholder
who over-participates will, however, be subject to the risk that we may make additional discounted offerings in which such stockholder does
not participate, in which case such a stockholder will experience NAV dilution as described above in such subsequent offerings. These
stockholders may also experience a decline in the market price of their shares, which often reflects to some degree announced or potential
decreases in NAV per share.

Example 1
5% Offering at

5% Discount

Example 2
10% Offering at
10% Discount

Example 3
25% Offering at
20% Discount

Example 4
25% Offering at
100% Discount

Prior to
Sale Below

NAV
Following

Sale
%

Change
Following

Sale
%

Change
Following

Sale
%

Change
Following

Sale
%

Change
Offering Price

Price per Share to
Public(1)   — $ 10.00  — $ 9.47  — $ 8.42  — $ 0.01  —

Net Proceeds per Share
to Issuer   — $ 9.50  — $ 9.00  — $ 8.00  — $ 0.01  —

Increase in Shares and
Decrease to NAV
Total Shares

Outstanding   1,000,000  1,050,000  5.00%  1,100,000  10.00%  1,250,000  25.00%  1,250,000  25.00%
NAV per Share  $ 10.00 $ 9.98  (0.20)%$ 9.91  (0.90)%$ 9.60  (4.00)%$ 8.00  (20.00)%

Dilution to
Nonparticipating
Stockholder A
Share Dilution

Shares Held by
Stockholder A   10,000  10,000  —  10,000  —  10,000  —  10,000  —

Percentage
Outstanding Held
by Stockholder A   1.00%  0.95%  (4.76)% 0.91%  (9.09)% 0.80%  (20.00)% 0.80%  (20.00)%

NAV Dilution
Total NAV Held by

Stockholder A  $ 100,000 $ 99,800  (0.20)%$ 99,100  (0.90)%$ 96,000  (4.00)%$ 80,000  (20.00)%
Total Investment by

Stockholder A
(Assumed to be
$10.00 per Share)
   $ 100,000 $ 100,000  — $ 100,000  — $ 100,000  — $ 100,000  —

Total Dilution to
Stockholder A
(Total NAV Less
Total Investment)
   $ (200)  — $ (900)  — $ (4,000)  — $ (20,000)  —

NAV Dilution per
Share
NAV per Share Held

by Stockholder A   $ 9.98  — $ 9.91  — $ 9.60  — $ 8.00  —
Investment per Share

Held by
Stockholder A
(Assumed to be
$10.00 per Share
on Shares Held
Prior to Sale)  $ 10.00 $ 10.00  — $ 10.00  — $ 10.00  — $ 10.00  —

NAV Dilution per
Share Experienced
by Stockholder A
(NAV per Share
Less Investment
per Share)   $ (0.02)  — $ (0.09)  — $ (0.40)  — $ (2.00)  —

Percentage NAV
Dilution
Experienced by
Stockholder A
(NAV Dilution per
Share Divided by
Investment per
Share)   (0.20)%   (0.90)%   (4.00)%   (20.00)%

(1) Assumes 5% in selling compensation and expenses paid by us.

147

Table of Contents

This decrease could be more pronounced as the size of the offering and the level of discount to NAV increases.

   The following chart illustrates the level of dilution and accretion in the hypothetical 25% offering at a 20% discount from the prior chart
(Example 3) for a stockholder that acquires shares equal to (1) 50% of its proportionate share of the offering (i.e., 1,250 shares, which is 0.5%
of an offering of 250,000 shares rather than its 1.0% proportionate share) and (2) 150% of such percentage (i.e., 3,750 shares, which is 1.5%